
Cal Poly Pomona (10-11, 6-7 CCAA) -vs- Sonoma State (8-9, 3-6 CCAA)
3/15/2024 at Rohnert Park, Calif. (Seawolf Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: REYES, Caleb (2-0)
Loss: DAVIS, Caleb (0-1)
HBP: SOUZA, Noah, MANN, S.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Carr First: Grant Meyers Third Base: Gary Frieders 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:17   Attendance: 175   Weather: Sunny, slight breeze

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 1 5 3 0 5 2 1 17 21 0
Sonoma State 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 6 1

Cal Poly Pomona 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PAPPAS, Johnny c 5 3 3 3 2 1 2
SANDERS, Jack lf 4 2 2 1 2 2 0
MALERBA, Marco 1b 7 2 3 2 0 1 6
NIMEH, AJ rf 5 3 4 2 1 0 0
GIBBONS, Anthony dh 4 3 3 3 1 0 2
    LEE, Ben dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAFFEE, Tyler 3b 5 2 1 3 0 0 3
LUGO, Nick ss 5 1 3 0 1 1 0
BETTEN, Beau 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
COTA, Brent cf 6 1 1 1 0 1 0
REYES, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ATHERTON, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FLORES, Giancarlo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PEREZ, Cedrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 17 21 15 7 7 13

2B: GIBBONS, Anthony (1); COTA, Brent (1)
HR: PAPPAS, Johnny (2); MALERBA, Marco (1); NIMEH, AJ (1);
GIBBONS, Anthony (1); CHAFFEE, Tyler (1)
SH: BETTEN, Beau (2)
CS: PAPPAS, Johnny (1)
HBP: SANDERS, Jack (1); CHAFFEE, Tyler (1); BETTEN, Beau (1)

Sonoma State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CALLISON, Shane 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
DECELLE, Kenny cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
WRIGHT, Christopher rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
HERNANDEZ, Mark 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
BARTO, Garret dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    HARRISON, Aryonis ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
MONTI, Daniel ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
HOLLIDAY, Braeden lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    ESPARZA, Jared ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ORTIZ, Chris c 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
    TOWNSEND, Lucas c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEJADA, Niko 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MCARN, Bryson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    CALLISON, Cooper 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SOUZA, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DAVIS, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OUELLETTE, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MANN, S. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 3 2 10 4

HR: BARTO, Garret (1); MONTI, Daniel (1); ORTIZ, Chris (1)
SB: WRIGHT, Christopher (1)
E: OUELLETTE, Jackson (1)

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
REYES, Caleb (W, 2-0) 6.0 5 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 22 22 9 3 91
ATHERTON, Drew 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 18
FLORES, Giancarlo 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 19
PEREZ, Cedrick 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 6 3 3 2 10 0 0 0 0 32 34 11 5 141

Sonoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SOUZA, Noah 1.2 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 4 11 3 1 48
DAVIS, Caleb (L, 0-1) 3.0 8 9 9 1 4 1 0 0 0 16 18 2 3 72
OUELLETTE, Jackson 3.1 11 7 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 21 21 5 3 69
MANN, S. 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 4 7 0 2 19
Totals 21 17 17 7 7 2 0 3 0 45 57 10 9 208



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 1st CPP SSU
PAPPAS walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 0
SANDERS hit by pitch (1-2 FBF); PAPPAS advanced to second. 0 0
Mound visit. 0 0
MALERBA fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
SANDERS advanced to second; PAPPAS out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
NIMEH walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 0 0
NIMEH advanced to second on a wild pitch; SANDERS advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
GIBBONS walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
CHAFFEE flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Sonoma State - Bottom of 1st CPP SSU
CALLISON, S. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
DECELLE, K. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 0 0
WRIGHT, C. flied out to cf (3-1 BSBB). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 2nd CPP SSU
LUGO walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
BETTEN grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-1 BK); LUGO advanced to second. 0 0
COTA flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 0 0
PAPPAS singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
SANDERS walked (3-2 FBBBFB); PAPPAS advanced to second; LUGO advanced to third. 0 0
DAVIS, C. to p for SOUZA, N.. 0 0
MALERBA flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBFFB). 0 0

Sonoma State - Bottom of 2nd CPP SSU
HERNANDEZ, M popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
BARTO, G. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
MONTI, D. grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBFF). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 3rd CPP SSU
NIMEH grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
GIBBONS doubled to center field (3-2 BBFBF). 0 0
CHAFFEE flied out to rf (0-0); GIBBONS advanced to third. 0 0
GIBBONS scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
LUGO struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0

Sonoma State - Bottom of 3rd CPP SSU
HOLLIDAY, B. struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 1 0
ORTIZ, C. homered to left center, RBI (1-2 KKB). 1 1
TEJADA, N. grounded out to ss (3-2 BBFSBFFF). 1 1
CALLISON, S. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 4th CPP SSU
BETTEN struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 1
COTA doubled down the rf line (3-2 BKBKB). 1 1
PAPPAS homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBSBF); COTA scored. 3 1
SANDERS struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 3 1
MALERBA homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 4 1
NIMEH singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 4 1
GIBBONS homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); NIMEH scored. 6 1



CHAFFEE grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBBK). 6 1
Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sonoma State - Bottom of 4th CPP SSU
DECELLE, K. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 6 1
WRIGHT, C. flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 6 1
HERNANDEZ, M flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 6 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 5th CPP SSU
LUGO singled, bunt (0-1 K). 6 1
BETTEN grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); LUGO advanced to second. 6 1
COTA struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSFFK). 6 1
PAPPAS walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 6 1
SANDERS singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); PAPPAS advanced to third; LUGO scored. 7 1
OUELLETTE, J to p for DAVIS, C.. 7 1
MALERBA singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BBF); SANDERS advanced to third; PAPPAS scored. 8 1
NIMEH singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); MALERBA advanced to second; SANDERS scored. 9 1
GIBBONS grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKBFF). 9 1

Sonoma State - Bottom of 5th CPP SSU
BARTO, G. homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KBKB). 9 2
MONTI, D. homered to left center, RBI (3-2 KFBBBF). 9 3
HOLLIDAY, B. flied out to cf (0-0). 9 3
ORTIZ, C. popped up to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 9 3
TEJADA, N. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 9 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 6th CPP SSU
CHAFFEE flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 9 3
LUGO singled to shortstop (1-2 KBKF). 9 3
BETTEN singled, bunt (0-0); LUGO advanced to second. 9 3
COTA flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 9 3
PAPPAS reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FKF); BETTEN advanced to second; LUGO out at third 3b
unassisted. 9 3

Sonoma State - Bottom of 6th CPP SSU
CALLISON, S. singled to center field (1-2 KBK). 9 3
DECELLE, K. singled to right field (0-0); CALLISON, S. advanced to second. 9 3
WRIGHT, C. flied out to lf (0-1 K); DECELLE, K. out at second rf to ss to 2b; CALLISON, S. advanced to
third. 9 3
HERNANDEZ, M struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 9 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 7th CPP SSU
SANDERS singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 9 3
MALERBA singled through the right side (0-0); SANDERS advanced to second. 9 3
NIMEH singled, bunt (0-1 F); MALERBA advanced to third; SANDERS advanced to third, scored on an error
by p. 10 3
GIBBONS singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); NIMEH advanced to second; MALERBA scored. 11 3
CHAFFEE homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-0 B); GIBBONS scored; NIMEH scored. 14 3
LUGO flied out to cf (0-1 K). 14 3
BETTEN popped up to ss (1-2 KKBF). 14 3
COTA grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 14 3

Sonoma State - Bottom of 7th CPP SSU
ATHERTON to p for REYES. 14 3
BARTO, G. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 14 3



MONTI, D. singled to right center (0-2 KK). 14 3
HOLLIDAY, B. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 14 3
ORTIZ, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 14 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 8th CPP SSU
PAPPAS homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BFBB). 15 3
SANDERS struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 15 3
MALERBA struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSFS). 15 3
NIMEH homered to center field, RBI (2-2 KSFBFB). 16 3
LEE pinch hit for GIBBONS. 16 3
LEE to dh. 16 3
LEE flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 16 3

Sonoma State - Bottom of 8th CPP SSU
FLORES to p for ATHERTON. 16 3
MCARN, B. pinch hit for TEJADA, N.. 16 3
MCARN, B. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 16 3
CALLISON, S. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); MCARN, B. advanced to second. 16 3
DECELLE, K. flied out to rf (1-0 B); MCARN, B. advanced to third. 16 3
WRIGHT, C. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 16 3
WRIGHT, C. stole second. 16 3
HERNANDEZ, M struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 16 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 9th CPP SSU
CALLISON, C. to 3b for MCARN, B.. 16 3
MANN, S. to p for OUELLETTE, J. 16 3
TOWNSEND, L. to c for ORTIZ, C.. 16 3
CHAFFEE hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 16 3
LUGO singled to right field (0-1 K); CHAFFEE advanced to second. 16 3
BETTEN hit by pitch (0-0); LUGO advanced to second; CHAFFEE advanced to third. 16 3
COTA reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); BETTEN out at second 1b to ss; LUGO advanced to third;
CHAFFEE scored. 17 3
PAPPAS struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 17 3
SANDERS walked (3-1 BBBKB); COTA advanced to second. 17 3
MALERBA out at first 2b to p (0-0). 17 3

Sonoma State - Bottom of 9th CPP SSU
PEREZ to p for FLORES. 17 3
HARRISON, A. pinch hit for BARTO, G.. 17 3
HARRISON, A. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 17 3
MONTI, D. flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 17 3
ESPARZA, J. pinch hit for HOLLIDAY, B.. 17 3
ESPARZA, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 17 3


